

City of Santa Rosa Project Bid Summary

FOLEY AVE SEWER

Project Name: IMPROVEMENTS

Client: CITY OF SANTA ROSA

Bid Opening: 11/09/2016 2:00 PM

Contract No.: C00468

Project No.: C00468

Owner: City of Santa Rosa

Rank	Vendor Number	Business Name	Total Bid Amount	Percent Over Low Bid	Percent Over/Under Estimate
		Engineers Estimate	\$662,257.00		
1	V000592	ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS, INC	\$730,751.00	0.00%	10.34% OVER ESTIMATE
2	V211794	TERRACON CONSTRUCTORS, INC	\$830,008.00	13.58%	25.33% OVER ESTIMATE
	V006204	TEAM GHILOTTI INC	\$869,489.60		31.29% OVER ESTIMATE



City of Santa Rosa Project Bid Abstract

Project Name: $\frac{\texttt{FOLEY AVE SEWER}}{\texttt{IMPROVEMENTS}}$

Client: CITY OF SANTA ROSA

Contract No.: C00468

Bid Opening: 11/09/2016 2:00 PM

Project No.: C00468
Owner: City of Santa Rosa

	Project:	C00468 - FOLEY AVE SEWER IMPROVEMENTS			Engineers E	stimate	ARGONAU CONSTRUC	T CTORS, INC	TERRACON CONSTRUC		TEAM GHIL	OTTI INC
Line No.	ine No. Item			Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	120100	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$38,200.00	\$38,200.00	\$52,702.00	\$52,702.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,664.00	\$1,664.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
3	202006	MOBILE STORAGE TANK	EA	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,059.00	\$6,177.00	\$2,485.00	\$7,455.00
4	074015	TEMPORARY ACTIVE TREATMENT SYSTEM	FA	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
5	190140	TRENCH CONTAINMENT DAM	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$938.00	\$938.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
6	150000	UTILITY CLEARANCES	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$20,272.00	\$20,272.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
7	198200	SUBGRADE STABILIZATION - CONTAMINATED SOIL	SY	300	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$13.00	\$3,900.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00	\$28.00	\$8,400.00
8	198200	SUBGRADE STABILIZATION - NON-CONTAMINATED SOIL	SY	300	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00	\$18.00	\$5,400.00
9	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (F)	CY	410	\$35.00	\$14,350.00	\$30.00	\$12,300.00	\$46.00	\$18,860.00	\$48.00	\$19,680.00
10	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION - CONTAMINATED SOIL (F)	CY	607	\$50.00	\$30,350.00	\$100.00	\$60,700.00	\$96.00	\$58,272.00	\$100.00	\$60,700.00
11	074025	STABILIZATION FABRIC	SY	2976	\$2.00	\$5,952.00	\$1.00	\$2,976.00	\$5.00	\$14,880.00	\$2.60	\$7,737.60
12	373900	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE (0.17')	TON	336	\$120.00	\$40,320.00	\$95.00	\$31,920.00	\$121.00	\$40,656.00	\$130.00	\$43,680.00
13	373900	ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELING (0.25')	TON	495	\$120.00	\$59,400.00	\$95.00	\$47,025.00	\$112.00	\$55,440.00	\$122.00	\$60,390.00
14	370120	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE (0.58')	TON	1150	\$120.00	\$138,000.00	\$95.00	\$109,250.00	\$126.00	\$144,900.00	\$120.00	\$138,000.00
15	370120	ASPHALT CONCRETE SWALE	TON	2.5	\$120.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$706.00	\$1,765.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00
16	568008	INSTALL SIGNS AND POSTS	EA	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$290.00	\$870.00	\$365.00	\$1,095.00	\$290.00	\$870.00
17	717011	8" SEWER MAIN	LF	241	\$150.00	\$36,150.00	\$120.00	\$28,920.00	\$128.00	\$30,848.00	\$152.00	\$36,632.00
18	717011	8" SEWER MAIN - CONTAMINATED SOIL	LF	410	\$170.00	\$69,700.00	\$130.00	\$53,300.00	\$167.00	\$68,470.00	\$170.00	\$69,700.00
19	717011	8" SEWER MAIN - STANDARD 215	LF	32	\$180.00	\$5,760.00	\$700.00	\$22,400.00	\$862.00	\$27,584.00	\$545.00	\$17,440.00
20	150229	ABANDON OR REMOVE EXISTING SEWER SYSTEM COMPONENTS	LS	1	\$25,125.00	\$25,125.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,010.00	\$2,010.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00
21	714032	4" SEWER LATERAL WITH TWO-WAY CLEANOUT	EA	5	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,340.00	\$36,700.00	\$5,850.00	\$29,250.00
22	714032	4" SEWER LATERAL WITH TWO-WAY CLEANOUT - CONTAMINATED SOIL	EA	7	\$2,300.00	\$16,100.00	\$4,600.00	\$32,200.00	\$7,317.00	\$51,219.00	\$6,385.00	\$44,695.00
23	713350	4" SEWER BACKWATER VALVE	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,036.00	\$2,036.00	\$6,550.00	\$6,550.00
24	719200	48" SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,111.00	\$7,111.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
25	719200	60" SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$19,304.00	\$19,304.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00

	Project: C00468 - FOLEY AVE SEWER IMPROVEMENTS			Engineers Estimate		ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS, INC		TERRACON CONSTRUCTORS, INC		TEAM GHILOTTI INC		
Line No.	Item	em		Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
26	719200	48" SEWER MANHOLE - CONTAMINATED SOIL	EA	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$9,335.00	\$9,335.00	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00
27	719201	8" SEWER MAINLINE CLEANOUT - CONTAMINATED SOIL	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,285.00	\$1,285.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
28	719600	TRENCH BRACING AND SHORING-SEWER	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,782.00	\$5,782.00	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00
29	840771	TRAFFIC STRIPES AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00	\$2,380.00	\$2,380.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00
30	155530	1" HDPE WATER SERVICE ON EXISTING MAIN	EA	3	\$3,250.00	\$9,750.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,433.00	\$10,299.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00
31	208740	1" POLYETHYLENE COATED COPPER WATER SERVICE	EA	6	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$37,200.00	\$3,859.00	\$23,154.00	\$10,750.00	\$64,500.00
32	155530	8" WATER SERVICE - FIRE LINE	EA	1	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$6,791.00	\$6,791.00	\$6,425.00	\$6,425.00
33	155530	6" WATER SERVICE - FIRE LINE	EA	1	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,987.00	\$5,987.00	\$5,385.00	\$5,385.00
34	155530	COMBINATION WATER SERVICE STUB PER STD. 869, WITH HYDRANT	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,675.00	\$14,675.00	\$13,850.00	\$13,850.00
35	710244	COMBINATION WATER SERVICE STUB PER STD. 869, WITHOUT HYDRANT	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,877.00	\$5,877.00	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00
36	152451	CUT-IN TEE	EA	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$41,000.00	\$5,894.00	\$29,470.00	\$11,285.00	\$56,425.00
37	208420	BACKFLOW DEVICE TESTING	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$252.00	\$504.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
38	208591	8" GATE VALVE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,797.00	\$1,797.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
39	152427	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,290.00	\$1,290.00	\$1,385.00	\$1,385.00
40	152427	FIRE HYDRANT AND LATERAL ASSEMBLY PER STD. 857	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,204.00	\$10,204.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00
41	719600	TRENCH BRACING AND SHORING-WATER	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00
												= =
	Totals for Project C00468					\$662,257.00		\$730,751.00		\$830,008.00		\$869,489.60
	% of Estimate for Project C00468					kasawa sa		10.34%		25.33%		31.29%

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By:	License No
Date:	